6367519-UTG-A-0723
2 Johnson Controls Ducted Systems
• Outdoor coil grille - All models utilize a stamped slotted
design that provides superior impact protection against small
objects during transit and after installation.
• Full perimeter base rails - The easily removable base rails
provide a solid foundation for the entire unit and protect the
unit during shipment. The rails provide forklift access from all

Nomenclature example: PCG4A360503X4A is a packaged air conditioner with gas heat, standard efficiency, small cabinet, 3 ton, single-stage
heat, 50,000 Btu/h gas heat, 208/230 V, three-phase, low NOx model, fourth generation, original release.
Model number nomenclature
Model family PCG PHE = packaged heat pump with electric heat
PCG = packaged AC with gas heat
PHG = packaged heat pump with gas heat
PCE = packaged AC with electric heat
Nominal cooling efficiency 4 4 = standard efficiency
6 = high efficiency
Cabinet size A A = small, 35.75 in. x 51.25 in.
B = large, 45.75 in. x 51.25 in.
Nominal air conditioning cooling capacity Btu/h x 1000 36 24 = 24,000 Btu/h
30 = 30,000 Btu/h
36 = 36,000 Btu/h
42 = 42,000 Btu/h
48 = 48,000 Btu/h
60 = 60,000 Btu/h
Gas heating input Btu/h x 1000
050
050 = 50,000 Btu/h input
065 = 65,000 Btu/h input
075 = 75,000 Btu/h input
100 = 100,000 Btu/h input
125 = 125,000 Btu/h input
blank = electric heat
Voltage-phase-frequency 3 2 = 208/230-1-60
3 = 208/230-3-60
4 = 460-3-60
NOx approval X = Low NOx
blank = not Low NOx
Generation level 4 1 = first generation
2 = second generation
3 = third generation
4 = fourth generation
Revision level A A = original release
B = second release
6367519-UTG-A-0723
6 Johnson Controls Ducted Systems
Guide specifications
General
Units shall be assembled at a facility with an ISO 9001:2015-
certified Quality Management System. Packaged units give you
the flexibility and choice you need in today’s market. These
packaged cooling/heating air conditioners are designed for
outdoor installation. Only utility and duct connections are
required at the point of installation. The single-stage gas fired
heaters have stainless steel tubular heat exchangers and spark
to burner ignition. They are available in natural gas with field
conversion to propane.
Description
Units are factory-assembled, single packaged, electric cooling/
gas heating units, designed for outdoor installation. For SEER
ratings, refer to the technical literature. They have built-in, equal
size, field convertible duct connections for downflow supply/
return or horizontal supply/return. The units are factory wired,
piped, charged with R-410A refrigerant, and factory tested prior
to shipment. All unit wiring is both numbered and color coded.
All models are rated in accordance with DOE and AHRI test
procedures for both heating and cooling operation. Units are
CSA listed and classified to ANSI Z21.47/CAN/ CSA 2.3
standards and UL 1995/CAN/CSA No. 236-M90 standards.
Unit cabinet